
Return-Path: <102354.1774@CompuServe.COM> 
Received: from arl-img-5.compuserve.com ([198.4.7.5]) by spacelab.net 
          (post.office MTA v1.9.3 ID# 0-11397) with SMTP id AAA12577 
          for <posner@posner.com>; Tue, 25 Jun 1996 13:06:14 -0400 
Received: by arl-img-5.compuserve.com (8.6.10/5.950515) 
 id NAA08654; Tue, 25 Jun 1996 13:05:39 -0400 
Date: 25 Jun 96 13:04:53 EDT 
From: Chuck Schwartz <102354.1774@CompuServe.COM> 
To: donna black <DONNA@CSI.compuserve.com> 
Cc: Meredith Blume <meredith_blume@studio.disney.com>, 
        Michael Bolanos <72662.2530@CompuServe.COM>, 
        Mike Caputo <104125.1703@CompuServe.COM>, 
        Tom Collins <TOM@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Bob Currier <74774.3626@CompuServe.COM>, 
        Russell Granger <RUSSELL@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Amanda Haas <AMANDA@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        James Hollander <JHOLLANDER@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Steve Horowitz <STEVEH@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Denise Kane <76702.3126@CompuServe.COM>, 
        BILL KANE <BILL@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Jeffrey King <JEFFREY@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Megan Kline <MEGAN@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Aimee Marcoux <AIMEE@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        steve mccoy <76702.1156@CompuServe.COM>, 
        JOHN M MOROTTI <102647.2154@CompuServe.COM>, 
        Rilla Moulden <76702.1766@CompuServe.COM>, 
        kevin neenan <KEVIN@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Gerald Posner <posner@posner.com>, 
        Tonia Raebiger <TONIA@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        judy raskin <HOLLYWOOD@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Christa Ryan <CHRISTA@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Mike Schoenbach <MIKE@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Stephanie Seplow <104706.460@CompuServe.COM>, 
        James Sheldon <73534.322@CompuServe.COM>, 
        Peter Siegel <PETER@CIS.compuserve.com>, 
        Rosaria Sinisi <76702.2103@CompuServe.COM>, 
        Nicole Stagg <stagg@sprynet.com>, 
        Marot Wisebond <76710.311@CompuServe.COM> 
Subject: URGENT VIRUS WARNING (from Foomer) 
Message-ID: <960625170453_102354.1774_HHQ73-2@CompuServe.COM> 
X-Mozilla-Status: 0001 
 
 
---------- Forwarded Message ---------- 
 
From: Catie Farrell, 75162,2053 
TO: Andy Hyat, 102212,327 
 Bert McCumber, 72650,2623 
 Bill Diehl, 102014,667 
 Bob Koster, 72712,2667 
 Bridget Costello, 70003,6514 
 Catriona MacKenzie, 100644,400 
 Christa Ryan, 74431,34 
 Chuck Schwartz, 102354,1774 



 Connie Renner, 102712,474 
 Gail Nicola, 71344,455 
 Gary Forcier, 103212,3715 
 John Morotti, 74774,1775 
 John Paasonen, 102212,325 
 Kathy Biederman, 75271,1133 
 Ken Browning, 74532,171 
 Mig, 103161,1341 
 Mike Schoenbach, 76703,4363 
 Robert J Lewis, 102217,2476 
 Rilla Moulden, 76702,1766 
 Russell Granger, 74431,13 
 Sally, 102171,2256 
 Sherry Miller, 76351,2061 
 Steve McCoy, 76702,1156 
 Tami Coxen, 102746,2140 
 Tom Collins, 74431,2167 
 Tonia Raebiger, 74777,2441 
DATE: 6/25/96 12:33 PM 
 
RE: URGENT VIRUS WARNING (from Foomer) 
 
 
 
--------------- Forwarded Message --------------- 
 
From:  MICHAEL J. BROWNE, 103364,3142 
To:  Catie Farrell, 75162,2053 
Cc:  iNRePiD ALPHa, 103614,776 
     COOL CAT(14/f), 103525,3566 
     Claude, 103503,2055 
     Catie [SSL], 75162,2053 
Date:  Mon, Jun 24, 1996, 5:50 PM 
 
RE:  URGENT VIRUS WARNING (from Foomer) 
 
I just came across this... There is a computer virus that is being sent 
across 
the Internet via e-mail. If you receive an e-mail with the subject line 
"Good 
Times", DELETE IT IMMEDIATLY. A user of AOL has been sending these across 
the 
Internet, if you receive one, DO NOT download the file. This virus is 
incredibly 
dangerous. It rewrites your hard drive and obliterates anything on it. 
Please 
forward this e-mail to anyone you care about. Thank you. 
 
 


